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County Engineer Senior Administrative Assistant
MEMO
TO: Mahesh Sharma

County Administrator

FROM:  Angela Kersten
County Engineer

SUBJ: Rock and Ice Control Sand Quotes

DATE: June 14, 2022

This resolution is for acceptance of annual road rock and ice control sand quotes as shown in the
resolution for July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

There are four areas in the Secondary Road budget for rock usage. Listed below are those budgets:

FY 22/23 FY 21/22 FY 20/21
1. Granular (Resurfacing of roads) $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,125,000.00
2. Macadam projects $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
3. Shoulder Maintenance $ 225,000.00 $ 225,000.00 $ 250,000.00
4.

Stabilized Granular $ 35,000.00 $ 75,000.00 $ 150,000.00



The comparisons to the quotes from previous years are as follows:

Riverstone Group Inc:

Linwood Mining:

Wendling Quarries:

ITEM #1 ROCK
ITEM #2 SAND (LeC/McC)
ITEM #2a Sand Del. (Semi)

ITEM #2a Sand Del. (Tandem)

ITEM #3 Macadam
ITEM #4 Class “A” Rock

ITEM #1 ROCK

ITEM #2 SAND

ltem #2 Slag Sand

ITEM #2a Sand Delivered
ITEM #3 Macadam

ITEM #4 Class “A” Rock

ITEM #1 ROCK

ITEM #2 SAND

ITEM #2a Sand Delivered
ITEM #3 Macadam

ITEM #4 Class “A” Rock

FY-22/23

$9.25
$8.50
$13.85
$15.25
$9.25
$9.50

$11.15

NO QUOTE
$7.00

NO QUOTE
$14.50
$11.30

$10.05
$8.75

NO QUOTE
$9.00

$9.53

FY-21/22

$9.00
$9.20
$14.05
$15.45
$9.00
$9.25

$10.15

NO QUOTE
$6.00

NO QUOTE
$13.25
$10.80

$9.25
$8.50
NO QUOTE
$8.35
$9.25

FY-20/21

$8.75
$9.00
$13.60
$15.00
$9.00
$9.00

$10.00
NO QUOTE
$ 5.00
NO QUOTE
$13.00
$10.65

$9.00
$8.00
NO QUOTE
$8.00
$9.00

% Change

+2.8%
-7.6%
-1.4%
-1.3%
+2.8%
+2.7%



THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT

THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON .
DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION
SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
June 23, 2022
ACCEPT QUOTES FOR ROAD ROCK AND ICE CONTROL SAND FROM THE FOLLOWING
SUPPLIERS AT THE FOLLOWING PRICES JULY 1, 2022 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the quotes for road rock and ice control sand be accepted
from the following:

RiverStone Group, Inc: ITEM #1 Rock $9.25
ITEM #2 Sand $8.50
ITEM #2a Sand Delivered $13.85 Semi
ITEM #2a Sand Delivered $15.25 Tandem
ITEM #3 Macadam $9.25
ITEM #4 Class “A” Rock  $9.50

Linwood Mining: ITEM #1 Rock $11.15
ITEM #2 Sand No Quote
ITEM #2 Slag Sand $7.00
ITEM #2a Sand Delivered No Quote
ITEM #3 Macadam $14.50
ITEM #4 Class “A” Rock  $11.30

Wendling Quarries: ITEM #1 Rock $10.05
ITEM #2 Sand $8.75
ITEM #2a Sand Delivered No Quote
ITEM #3 Macadam $9.00

ITEM #4 Class “A” Rock $9.53

Section 2. That the amounts purchased will be based on the lowest hauled
in-place cost based on county needs.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.
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