SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

950 E. Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, IA 52748

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 328-4173 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.gov WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.gov



ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. County Engineer

TARA YOUNGERS Senior Administrative Assistant

MEMO

TO: Mahesh Sharma

County Administrator

FROM: Angela Kersten

County Engineer

SUBJ: Rock and Ice Control Sand Quotes

DATE: June 14, 2022

This resolution is for acceptance of annual road rock and ice control sand quotes as shown in the resolution for July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

There are four areas in the Secondary Road budget for rock usage. Listed below are those budgets:

	FY 22/23	FY 21/22	FY 20/21
 Granular (Resurfacing of roads) Macadam projects Shoulder Maintenance Stabilized Granular 	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,125,000.00
	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00

The comparisons to the quotes from previous years are as follows:

		FY-22/23	FY-21/22	FY-20/21	% Change
Riverstone Group Inc:	ITEM #1 ROCK	\$9.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 8.75	+2.8%
	ITEM #2 SAND (LeC/McC)	\$8.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 9.00	-7.6%
	ITEM #2a Sand Del. (Semi)	\$13.85	\$14.05	\$13.60	-1.4%
	ITEM #2a Sand Del. (Tandem)	\$15.25	\$15.45	\$15.00	-1.3%
	ITEM #3 Macadam	\$9.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	+2.8%
	ITEM #4 Class "A" Rock	\$9.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 9.00	+2.7%
Linwood Mining:	ITEM #1 ROCK	\$11.15	\$ 10.15	\$10.00	+9.9%
	ITEM #2 SAND	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	
	Item #2 Slag Sand	\$7.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.00	+16.7%
	ITEM #2a Sand Delivered	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	
	ITEM #3 Macadam	\$14.50	\$13.25	\$13.00	+9.4%
	ITEM #4 Class "A" Rock	\$11.30	\$10.80	\$10.65	+4.6%
Wendling Quarries:	ITEM #1 ROCK	\$10.05	\$ 9.25	\$ 9.00	+8.6%
	ITEM #2 SAND	\$8.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.00	+2.9%
	ITEM #2a Sand Delivered	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	
	ITEM #3 Macadam	\$9.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 8.00	+7.8%
	ITEM #4 Class "A" Rock	\$9.53	\$ 9.25	\$ 9.00	+3.0%

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTI	IFIES THAT	
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY		
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON		
	DATE	
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR		

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 23, 2022

ACCEPT QUOTES FOR ROAD ROCK AND ICE CONTROL SAND FROM THE FOLLOWING SUPPLIERS AT THE FOLLOWING PRICES JULY 1, 2022 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the quotes for road rock and ice control sand be accepted

from the following:

RiverStone Group, Inc:	ITEM #1 Rock ITEM #2 Sand	\$9.25 \$8.50
	ITEM #2a Sand Delivered	T
		•
	ITEM #2a Sand Delivered	\$15.25 Tandem
	ITEM #3 Macadam	\$9.25
	ITEM #4 Class "A" Rock	\$9.50

Linwood Mining:	ITEM #1 Rock	\$11.15
	ITEM #2 Sand	No Quote
	ITEM #2 Slag Sand	\$7.00
	ITEM #2a Sand Delivered	No Quote
ITEM #3 Macadar		\$14.50
	ITEM #4 Class "A" Rock	\$11.30

Wendling Quarries:	ITEM #1 Rock	\$10.05
-	ITEM #2 Sand	\$8.75
	ITEM #2a Sand Delivered	No Quote
	ITEM #3 Macadam	\$9.00
	ITEM #4 Class "A" Rock	\$9.53

Section 2. That the amounts purchased will be based on the lowest hauled in-place cost based on county needs.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.